

G.R 10 of 2020
R-10/2020

Order No. 20 dated 21.11.2024

Today is fixed for production.

The accused Atarul Hoque, Abbas Ali and Alam Mia are produced from J/C.

Bail petition is filed.

Heard. Considered.

Considering the period of detention undergone by the accused persons and the fact and circumstances of the case further detention will serve no purpose, so the bail prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused persons may find bail of Rs. 800/- each with one surety I/d to J/C with a direction to remain present each dates of the proceeding.

If on bail todate (30.12.2024) for appearance.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)