

**G.R-10 of 2020
R-101/2020**

Order No. 33 dated 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The accused Atarul Hoque prayed for time. The prayer is allowed. The accused Asraful Hoque, Alam Mia, Achiruddin Mia, Abdul Rashid Hoque and Abbas Ali

The concerned Warrant Officer prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

Issue strong reminder.

On the earlier date also the Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S had prayed for time which was allowed by this court. It is quite unfortunate that the court has to engage itself in reminding the police officer about his duties and regarding to send a report as to the execution of warrant in this case. Hence, Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S is directed to do the needful so that the WPA issued by this court is executed and any laggardness in this regard will be dealt with heavy hand and necessary action will be taken. No further time will be accepted by this court.

Extract copy of the order be sent to Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S to take note of the fact that the court will not allow any mechanical report with the vague reason of NER. Successful execution of WPA has to be sent by the concerned P.S otherwise the court will not hesitate to take strict legal action.

Fix **23.02.2026** for appearance and report of WPA from Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S regarding accused Sohraf Ali.

BC-II to comply accordingly.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

Copy forwarded to :-

Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S, Cooch Behar.